MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE:
October 27, 2011
AMENDMENT NO. 
1

Resolution File No. 
11-444

Ordinance File No.
     
COMMITTEE:
Finance and Audit
OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S):

Thomas
ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Modify Appropriation Transfer E1 as follows:

· Increase Prior Year Revenues by $1,737,578 to $5,737,578

· Implement a Contribution to Debt Service Reserve (Org. 9960) of $1,737,578

There is $0 tax levy impact related to this amendment.

